

# **Press Release**

Solna 2024-02-23

# ICA Gruppen publishes annual report 2023

ICA Gruppen's annual report 2023 is now available at www.icagruppen.se.

The annual report, which also includes ICA Gruppen's sustainability report, is available as a downloadable PDF document. In addition, an annual overview is published providing a broader presentation of ICA Gruppen's operations during the year.

## Annual report in English:

Year in review/Report

### Annual report in Swedish:

Year in review/Report

#### For more information

ICA Gruppen press service, telephone number: +46 (0)10 422 52 52, e-mail: <a href="mailto:press@ica.se">press@ica.se</a> icagruppen.se

This is information that ICA Gruppen AB (publ.) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08.00 CET on Friday 23 February 2024.

ICA Gruppen AB (publ) is one of the leading retail companies in the Nordics with a focus on food and health. The Group includes ICA Sweden and Rimi Baltic which mainly conduct grocery retail, ICA Real Estate which owns and manages properties, ICA Bank which offers financial services, ICA Insurance and Apotek Hjärtat which conducts pharmacy operations. In 2023, ICA Gruppen had a turnover of approximately SEK 148 billion. For more information, see icagruppen.se.